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Advice and Guidance  
Students are placed on the iGCSE pathway when they 
have not managed to reach their target grades in their 
practice examinations and in their internal controlled 
assessments. This path provides them with one last 
chance to get their internal grades up to a level sufficient 
to have them able to walk into the examination with 
confidence.


Students on this programme have been placed in a 
special class with a specialist English teacher for two 
periods a week, a two-period examination support 
tutorial with 4 other students and they will also continue 
with their English Literature programme with their existing 
class and teacher.


The last months of Year 11 are a vital period for these 
students, where they will have to complete three new 
pieces of writing and perform a spoken presentation. 
They will need to be focussed and determined.


!
Revision Sessions  !
In addition to all of the after school, before school, 
Saturday and Easter tutorials that are advertised via the 
students’ class site on the department website students 
in this path will also receive 2 hours a week extra tuition 
in English in groups of 5 that is designed to prepare them 
for the final examination.


!
Website Links  !
From Monday 24 February, the department’s website will 
be launching our GCSE Examination Microsite, which we 
will keep up to date with everything you need to know 
and do to be prepared for your English examinations. 
This will be prominently visible from the hub at 
edutronic.net
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Teacher emails 
!

Ms Correia-Pinto: 
vpinto@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr Curran: dcurran@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk  
Mr Jones: ajones@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr North: jnorth@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk  
Mr Price: rprice@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr Waugh cwaugh@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk

http://edutronic.net
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